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Shiwankar Shri Maha Deo Rao

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of railway projects in respect of which the Railways have carried out survey during the last two years;

(b) whether approval has been granted/is being granted for the completion of works of the projects surveyed;

(c) if so, the details of the projects surveyed; and

(d) the total number of survey given-up during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a): 160 surveys have been completed during 2004-05 and 2005-06.

(b) to (d): Out of the completed surveys, works have been taken up on certain projects fully/partly including 4 New Lines, 4 Gauge Conversions and 6 Doublings.
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